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stages, the estimated achievement is expected to be 68.1 laks, 11.7 lakhs and 5.6 lakhs, respectively.

(b) An amount of Rs. 175 crores was estimated to have been available for the education ,of girls during the Third P',.an. However, it is not possible to indicate the amount spent as separate figures for the purpose are not given in State Annual Plans. In addition, a sum of Rs. 26.10 lakhs was allocated to States and Union Ter-i-
tories for the acceleration of Ipr Is' education during 1965-66.

During the Third Plan, a sum of Rs.
6,48,460 was sanctioned to Volun:,ary Educational Organisations working in the field of Women's Education direct, under a Central scheme. A sum o(Rs, 28,122 was also sanctioned to States fOr holding seminars on girls' education during the Third Plan,

(c) Besides the provisions unJer various schemes of General Educ:ltion, from which girls' education will Jet ils due share, a provision of Rs32.20 crore, has been included in the Draft Plan for special schemes to promote girls' education at the school stage, These schemes include the following;-

1. Construction of Quarters for women teachers,

2. Hostel for girls,

3. Sanitary blocks,

4. Appointment of school moth..rs, and

5. Allowance for women teacher.' serving in rural areas,

The National Council for Women's EdUcation has been reconstituted to make it a more effective body, The National Council and the State Councils for Women's Education will continue during the Fourth Plan to rouse Wide spread interest in girls' education among governmental and non-governmental agencies in the country. For educjlting public opmiOn, films on Women's Education are being prepared, and seminars dealing with various aspects of the problems of girls' education will be organised. The scheme of giving grants to voluntary educational organisations working in the field of Women's Education will also be continued during the Fourth Plan, for which Rs. 40 lakhs have been provided.

327. o,ft ~1~ mt'lll:
1Iit~~~lI':
"'1T~~:
"'1T >;l~ f~ f~~'i'f! :
"'1T ~To lITo ~~ :
"'1Tf~SI~~:

"'1T~~:
"'1T<:TO;{O ~:

'"T ~:
..v ~)'" ~"n:
"'11 ~o ;{O ~Tlr.<I":

"'1T ~.mqy;nq:
"'1T 1'{0 l'fT0 ~CfT :
"'1TSlo;(o ~

"'1Tmm~:

'fln mlllT WT If''~ ~if 'liT FIT
~f~

(~) 'fln ~~ ~ ~ it
5I'~lf'fi" t1;<f l!T&'I1fll"f> ~T if; ~
if;~~~fi'r~Tq7m

f~"n 'F <W ~ ;
(Iii) Iff~ ~t, <IT ~ ~g it ~

f~ rn it fifOi'AT ~ m 'liT
~~;

('T) 'fln ~ll"f> t1;<f l!T~lf'fi"
~ if; m;1IT'1'f» ~<rT ~'f 'liT '(l'~
if~~<FT~ ~~5I'~f~
~;~

(1!f) Iff;: ~t, <iT ~'f 'R ~~ ~

'fln 5I'fm~lIT ~?


677 Written Answers SRAVANA5,1888 (SAKA) lYritten Answers 678

fmn QT (lilT ,!o "'0 'i{111"fr) :
('fi) hrqf! 'q'!ll:T<r '1ft fwTi if ~ll

~iiI'S" if ~~ fll'li!fW ~Tg~ ~ I 'q'!lfT<r
'1ft 'q'i'f fll'liTfw i/i' llf~ ll~ ~'f

fllQ;rf"l:wt 'fiT '1ft ;f~ffirr # ~ '!iT ;;rl"

"l:~ ~ I ~lli/i' 'q'fCff~ i/i'i'i:"Tlr ~"l: i/i'
fCf~n:nftif rn 'lfi~ 'fi~'fill" 'f@ ~ I

(liI') WI" ~ ;;;om I

(rr) ~T, l1t I

(If ) ~"f ~ 'R 'q'm'l'fif i/i'
~Cfif-l1fift 'fif ~iiI'a- 'Fif ~t ~ ~ I

3 2 8. lilT 5flf\"mEir.: m~T :
~ fIJI{ ~ ~!fT1f :
IIlT~f~~:
lilT ;;flfti{ f~~ fQr.<fT :

'Ff!' f~~r if<fr ll~ il'aTit 'fiT '§'IT

'fimf'fi:

( 'fi) ~ # ~ "U'ill if 'f;lf ~ 'f;lf
I:!;'fi i/i'ilfilf f~~r.rlf ~rf'iCf rn '1ft
111;;r<rf i/i' l'fij'Ef if 'l'iI' Cfifi" f'ficRT WCf
gH;

(~) Hf fq~qfCf~ffill 'q',!~'f

'q'flfT<r it 'ITT 'q'q'it l;~ 'R W ~ij'!I if
"iw ;;rl"'I"!>lU Sfr:<f 'fiT ~ ; rn

(rr) llf<:: ~t, CfT mllT<r W llT~'ff

~ 'fi,;r Cfifi" ll~Cf ~ 7

f~~T ~'" (~ '! 0 iii 0 'i{T'f<'Il)
( 'fi) ~ 'F1f if 'f;lf ~ 'f;lf ~'fi
~If fOO'~r.rll ~rf'iCf rn i/i' SfR
'R, f~ ~iiI'a- '&r 'q'~iI'"1: 1962 if ~
~ i/i' f~qfr mlft i/i' ll~ it ~f
~ err<:: if '3'""f fmnr~m llfllfCf it
1 964 if Sfifi"rf~ 'q'q;ft f~Tt if fljq;rf~
'1ft 'fT. fQT 'q'fllT<r it fiRT"l: fifi"llT 'f!
!!fR ~~'f q'q;ft JTlr W ~q i/i' femr

~T ~ I 'q'fllT<r '!iT f~ 'R q'Ift flfl'ff~r.rll 'q'~"f mllTrr rn fQT Wr.rlf fiRT"l:~1

(~) ~T, "f~11

( rr) wr 'f@ ~om I

Whitley Council Scheme

329. Shri Madhll Limaye:
Shri Bagri:
Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia:
Shri Kishen Pattnayak:
Shri P. R. Chakraverti:
Shrl Linga ~y:
Shri A. N. Vldyalaukar:
8hri A. K. Gopalan:
Shri Kolla Venkalah:
Shri Dasaratha Deb:
Shri A. P. Sharma:

Will the Minister of Home Mairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Whitley Council Scheme has been implemented in any of the Central Government departments; and

(b) if not, when the scheme is expected to start functionine?

The J\olinister of State in the MiDIstry of Home AJfairs aDd Minister 01
Defence Supplies in the Ministry 01
Defence (Shri Hathl): (a) No.

(b) The Joint Councils under the Scheme are expected to start function-mg very shortly.

Primary Edllcation in States

330. Shri Madhll Limaye:
Shri Bagrl:

Will the Minister of Edllcation be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 5137 on the lIt\> May, 1966 and state:

(a) whether Government have drawn the attention of the States, . where primary education is not free; to the relevant Directive Principles of 81,,11'
Policy.

